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LOUISIANA’S 2008 COASTAL LOUISIANA’S 2008 COASTAL 
MARSH ALLIGATOR NEST MARSH ALLIGATOR NEST 

SURVEYSURVEYSURVEYSURVEY



LOUISIANA’SLOUISIANA’S
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Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh 
Alli t H bit t B O hiAlli t H bit t B O hiAlligator Habitats By OwnershipAlligator Habitats By Ownership
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Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh 
Alli t H bit tAlli t H bit tAlligator HabitatsAlligator Habitats
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ANNUAL ALLIGATOR ANNUAL ALLIGATOR 
NEST SURVEYNEST SURVEY

• 9 day helicopter survey9 day helicopter survey

•• 2,885 miles flown2,885 miles flown,,

•• 138,729 acres surveyed138,729 acres surveyed138,729 acres surveyed138,729 acres surveyed

•• Survey 3.4% of coastal marshSurvey 3.4% of coastal marshSurvey 3.4% of coastal marshSurvey 3.4% of coastal marsh



AERIAL ALLIGATOR NEST AERIAL ALLIGATOR NEST 
SURVEY FLIGHT LINESSURVEY FLIGHT LINES







ALLIGATOR NEST ALLIGATOR NEST 

E ti t t t l t l tE ti t t t l t l t
SURVEY EVALUATIONSURVEY EVALUATION

•• Estimate total coastal nest Estimate total coastal nest 
productionproduction
•• Calculate current & 5Calculate current & 5--year average year average 
nest densities & nest production fornest densities & nest production fornest densities & nest production fornest densities & nest production for

each parish/subeach parish/sub--parish or public area parish or public area 
by habitat typeby habitat type

regions & ownership by habitat typeregions & ownership by habitat typeg p y ypg p y yp

•• Compare to previous yearsCompare to previous years



Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator 
Habitat Acreages & Nest ProductionHabitat Acreages & Nest Production
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2,963,014 acres2,963,014 acres 40,633 nests40,633 nests
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Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator 
Habitats by Regional OwnershipHabitats by Regional OwnershipHabitats by Regional OwnershipHabitats by Regional Ownership
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Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest 
Production by Regional OwnershipProduction by Regional OwnershipProduction by Regional OwnershipProduction by Regional Ownership
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Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest 
Densities by Regional Ownership andDensities by Regional Ownership andDensities by Regional Ownership and Densities by Regional Ownership and 

Habitat Type, 2004Habitat Type, 2004--20082008
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Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest 
Densities (Southwest Private)Densities (Southwest Private)Densities (Southwest Private)Densities (Southwest Private)
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Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest Louisiana’s Coastal Marsh Alligator Nest 
Densities (Southeast Private)Densities (Southeast Private)Densities (Southeast Private)Densities (Southeast Private)
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LOUISIANA COASTAL MARSH ALLIGATOR LOUISIANA COASTAL MARSH ALLIGATOR 
NEST PRODUCTION 1970NEST PRODUCTION 1970 20082008NEST PRODUCTION, 1970NEST PRODUCTION, 1970--20082008
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2008 WILD ALLIGATOR 2008 WILD ALLIGATOR 
SEASON UPDATESEASON UPDATESEASON UPDATESEASON UPDATE

April 1, 2009April 1, 2009



2008 ALLIGATOR2008 ALLIGATOR
NEST PRODUCTIONNEST PRODUCTIONNEST PRODUCTIONNEST PRODUCTION

•• Second highest estimated nest Second highest estimated nest 
productionproductionpp

•• 3% increase from 20073% increase from 2007

•• Southwest Louisiana increased by 8.7%Southwest Louisiana increased by 8.7%yy

•• Southeast Louisiana increased by 0.3%Southeast Louisiana increased by 0.3%yy



2006 HARVEST RESULTS2006 HARVEST RESULTS
•• Issued 32,211 tagsIssued 32,211 tags

•• Harvested 30,852 alligatorsHarvested 30,852 alligators

2007 HARVEST RESULTS2007 HARVEST RESULTS
•• Issued 37,724 tagsIssued 37,724 tags
2007 HARVEST RESULTS2007 HARVEST RESULTS
Issued 37,724 tagsIssued 37,724 tags

•• Harvested 35,005 alligatorsHarvested 35,005 alligatorsHarvested 35,005 alligatorsHarvested 35,005 alligators



WILD ALLIGATOR 
HARVEST QUOTAS

• Calculate nest densities by parish, 
habitat type and land ownership (private yp p (p
vs public)  
• Utilize a 5 - year average nest density• Utilize a 5 - year average nest density
• Review prior year harvest statistics
• Assess habitat status  
• Calculate over 50 wild alligator harvest• Calculate over 50 wild alligator harvest 
quotas



2008 TAGS ISSUED2008 TAGS ISSUED2008 TAGS ISSUED2008 TAGS ISSUED

36 325 Standard Tags36 325 Standard Tags~ ~ 36,325 Standard Tags36,325 Standard Tags

4 423 Bonus Tags4 423 Bonus Tags~~ 4,423 Bonus Tags4,423 Bonus Tags

40 748 Total Tags40 748 Total Tags40,748 Total Tags40,748 Total Tags





2008 WILD SEASON2008 WILD SEASON2008 WILD SEASON2008 WILD SEASON
•• East Zone East Zone -- Opened Aug 27Opened Aug 27thth

dd•• West Zone West Zone -- Opened Sept 3Opened Sept 3rdrd

•• StatewideStatewide -- Closed Oct 19Closed Oct 19thth•• Statewide Statewide -- Closed Oct 19Closed Oct 19



2008 WILD SEASON2008 WILD SEASON2008 WILD SEASON2008 WILD SEASON
•• Estimated harvest Estimated harvest –– 35,00035,000

•• Average skin length Average skin length –– 7.5’7.5’

•• Average price Average price –– $34.50/ft.$34.50/ft.



Sex Ratio of Sub-adult Alligators 
Harvested During September SeasonsHarvested During September Seasons 
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Sex Ratio of Adult Alligators Harvested 
D i S t b S (6’ )During September Seasons (6’+)
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Louisiana Wild Alligators Harvested, 2004-08 
Regular Harvest Skin LengthsRegular Harvest Skin Lengths
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Louisiana Wild Alligators Harvested, 2004-08 
Regular Harvest Skin LengthsRegular Harvest Skin Lengths
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Louisiana Wild Alligators Harvested, 2004-08 
Bonus Harvest Skin LengthsBonus Harvest Skin Lengths
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Louisiana Wild Alligators Harvested, 2004-08 
Bonus Harvest Skin LengthsBonus Harvest Skin Lengths
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Louisiana Wild Alligators Harvested, 2004-08 
Regular & Bonus Harvest Skin LengthsRegular & Bonus Harvest Skin Lengths
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LOUISIANA WILD ALLIGATOR LOUISIANA WILD ALLIGATOR 
HARVESTS 1979HARVESTS 1979 20082008HARVESTS, 1979HARVESTS, 1979--20082008
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LOUISIANA WILD ALLIGATOR LOUISIANA WILD ALLIGATOR 
AVERAGE PRICES 1972AVERAGE PRICES 1972 20082008AVERAGE PRICES, 1972AVERAGE PRICES, 1972--20082008
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LOUISIANA FARM ALLIGATOR 
HARVESTS 1980 2007HARVESTS, 1980-2007
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LOUISIANA FARM ALLIGATOR LOUISIANA FARM ALLIGATOR 
AVERAGE PRICES 1972AVERAGE PRICES 1972 20072007AVERAGE PRICES, 1972AVERAGE PRICES, 1972--20072007
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VALUE OF ALLIGATORS HARVESTED 
IN LOUISIANA 1979 2008IN LOUISIANA, 1979-2008
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QUESTIONS?QUESTIONS?QUESTIONS?QUESTIONS?


